THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Guwahati, the 6th January, 2025

No.HC.XXXVII-23/2024/04/R.Cell #### The Gauhati High Court has been pleased to publish the answer key of the question paper for Preliminary Examination (Objective Type Multiple Choice Questions) held on 05-01-2025 in connection with direct recruitment to Grade-I of Assam Judicial Service, 2024.

The High Court proposes to use the following answer key in the evaluation of the OMR scripts of the said examination:

Q. No.	Answer	Q. No.	Answer	Q. No.	Answer	Q. No.	Answer	Q.No.	Answer
1	В	21	В	41	В	61	D	81	D
2	A	22	D	42	В	62	В	82	D
3	D	23	В	43	A	63	С	83	С
4	В	24	A	44	С	64	В	84	A
5	С	25	В	45	В	65	В	85	A
6	A	26	С	46	A	66	D	86	В
7	С	27	С	47	В	67	В	87	В
8	С	28	С	48	С	68	A	88	В
9	A	29	В	49	D	69	В	89	В
10	В	30	В	50	С	70	В	90	D
11	В	31	D	51	A	71	A	91	С
12	A	32	С	52	С	72	В	92	A
13	В	33	В	53	В	73	A	93	A
14	В	34	Α	54	С	74	В	94	С
15	С	35	A	55	С	75	D	95	A
16	С	36	В	56	С	76	С	96	В
17	В	37	С	57	A	77	В	97	A
18	В	38	D	58	D	78	С	98	В
19	С	39	A	59	В	79	В	99	A
20	С	40	В	60	D	80	D	100	A

Page **1** of **2**

As such, if any candidate, who had appeared in the aforementioned examination, wishes to submit any objection/correction/clarification etc., if any, in respect of the answers indicated above, the same may be submitted along with supporting documentary proof (self-attested scanned copy along with a copy of the admit card) by e-mail @ dhc.rcell2013@gmail.com on or before 09-01-2025 till 05:00 pm.

By order

(C. B. Gogoi)

Registrar (Vigilance)-cum-

In Charge, Recruitment Cell, Gauhati High Court

Memo No.HC.XXXVII-23/2024/04A/R.Cell

Date 06-01-2025

Copy to:

1. Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 2. Registrar (Admin/Judicial/Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 3. Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information. 4. The Joint Registrar (________), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 5. Deputy Registrar (_______), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 8. The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for immediate uploading of the Notification in the official website of the High Court along with the lists of candidates, under the caption "Notification dated 06-01-2025 regarding publication of answer key for Preliminary Examination in connection with direct recruitment to Grade-I of Assam Judicial Service, 2024 with a scroll in the home page. 9. PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice ______, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information. 10. PS to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice _______, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for favour of her ladyship's kind information.

Registrar (Vigilance)-cum-

In Charge Recruitment Cell, Gauhati High Court,

Guwahati, Assam

11. CA to Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

12. The High Court Notice Board.

13. The Order File.